## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 22-1226

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

1/3/2023

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Donation Approval of a Large "Jules Verne" Style 'Prop' Telescope & Stand from Mark L. Layton to Clark Planetarium.

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Donation approval of a large "Jules Verne" style 'prop' telescope and stand from Mark L. Layton to Clark Planetarium valued at \$1,500.00.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Durand J. Johnson, Director of Clark Planetarium; Robin B. Chalhoub, Director of Department of Community Services

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Jason Sills, Associate Director of Clark Planetarium Programs

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes